



LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

: (305)716-0346

MAIN HIGHWAY DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

2

All 7: 22

Division of Corporations

350)487-8012 06/05/01 09:58 Fl Dept of State p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 5, 2001

1

:

FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC.

SUBJECT: MAIN HIGHWAY DEVELOPMENT REF: W01000012679 OLJUN-5 PH12:39

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of a Limited Liability Company must end with the words "limited company", "limited liability company" or their abbreviation "L.C." or "L.L.C."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H01000071145 Letter Number: 401A00034057

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

E01000071145 6

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Article 1 - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Main Highway Development, LLC.

Article II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1717 North Bayshore Drive Suite 102 Miami, Florida 33132

Article III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Dennis R. Bedard 1717 North Bayshore Drive

JUN -5 PH 12: 3

Suite 102

· Miami, Florida 33132

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

Article IV - Management

The limited liability company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company. к,

~ | S 4'

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true).

Printed Name and Address of Member: Gino Falsetto 1717 North Bayshore Drive Suite 102 Miami, Florida 33132.

H01000071145 6